

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: October 28, 2014

PROJECT: Eglin Street Overlay Project – Dyess Avenue to Lowry Lane
Project No. 14-2216/ CIP No. 50798

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$100,277.00 to J & J Asphalt Company at the November 3, 2014 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

J&J Asphalt Company	\$100,277.00
Hills Materials Company	\$109,583.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$130,849.75
Knife River - Rapid City	\$137,518.95


City staff recommends awarding this project to J & J Asphalt Company for a total bid amount of \$100,277.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STREETS
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$138,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STREETS
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$100,277.00	\$100,277.00

PROJECT MANAGER:


Todd Peckosh, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

10/29/14

PROJECT NAME: Eglin Street Overlay Project

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2216 / CIP NO. 50798

LET DATE: October 28, 2014

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$100,277.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J & J ASPHALT CO		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		KNIFE RIVER - RAPID CITY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$15,870.00	\$15,870.00
2	Asphalt Milling	SYD	8,200.00	\$2.30	\$18,860.00	\$1.80	\$14,760.00	\$1.65	\$13,530.00	\$3.35	\$27,470.00	\$2.68	\$21,976.00
3	Remove Asphalt	SYD	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$66.15	\$3,307.50	\$29.40	\$1,470.00
4	Asphalt Overlay - Type G1, PG64-22	TON	925.00	\$95.00	\$87,875.00	\$77.38	\$71,576.50	\$84.50	\$78,162.50	\$91.15	\$84,313.75	\$93.30	\$86,302.50
5	Asphalt Patch - Type G1, PG64-22	TON	30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$137.10	\$4,113.00	\$144.00	\$4,320.00
6	4" Pavement Marking - Paint	LF	10,405.00	\$0.35	\$3,641.75	\$0.10	\$1,040.50	\$0.10	\$1,040.50	\$0.10	\$1,040.50	\$0.09	\$936.45
7	Flagging	HR	100.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$48.40	\$4,840.00	\$28.90	\$2,890.00
8	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,562.00	\$1,562.00
9	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$232.00	\$232.00
10	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$4,923.25	\$4,923.25	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00
TOTAL					\$138,000.00		\$100,277.00		\$109,583.00		\$130,849.75		\$137,518.95

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

 10/29/14
 Todd Peckosh, PE Date
 Project Manager